



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.** 

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.





October 27th, 1986

Mr. G.H.U. Bayly, Chairman, The Ontario Heritage Foundation, 77 Bloor Street West, 2nd Floor, Toronto, Ontario. M7A 2K9

Re:

By-law No. 343-86, being a by-law to define an area to be examined for future designation as a Heritage Conservation District

Dear Sir:

For your information I forward herewith a certified copy of By-law No. 343-86 passed by the Council of the Town of Markham on October 14th, 1986, to define the lands as illustrated in Schedule 'A' thereto as the Buttonville Heritage Conservation Study Area to be examined for future designation as a Heritage Conservation District.

In the event that a by-law is passed by Council to designate the area referred to therein as a Heritage Conservation District, a copy of the designating by-law will be forwarded to you for your records.

Yours truly,

Gary F, Roseblade, C.M.O., C.M.C.,

Town Clerk.

GFR/bf attachment

## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF MARKHAM BY-LAW NO. 343-86

A by-law to define an area to be examined for future designation as a heritage conservation district.

WHEREAS Section 40 of the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O., 1980, c. 337 enables the council of a municipality to define an area to be examined for future designation as a heritage conservation district;

AND WHEREAS the Official Plan of the Town of Markham Planning Area contains provisions for the designation of heritage conservation districts;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Town of Markham has consulted with its Local Architectural Conservation Advisory Committee on the definition of an area to be examined for future designation as a heritage conservation district;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Markham enacts as follows:

1. That the area illustrated in Schedule "A" attached hereto, be defined as the Buttonville heritage conservation district study area and be examined for future designation as a heritage conservation district.

READ a first and second time this 14th day of October, 1986 READ a third time and passed this 14th day of October, 1986

Mayor

Clerk

TO BE A TRUE COPPL

"DEPUTY" SUNCES

